

aITEM NO.94

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 492 OF 2007

INDIAN COUNCIL OF ENVIRO-LEGAL ACTN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Petitioners have failed to served unserved respondents even after Registry's letter
dated 26.10.2007.

fresh notice. Dasti service is allowed. Petitioners may file process fee within two
weeks.

List the matter on 7.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar