

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 492 OF 2007

INDIAN COUNCIL OF ENVIRO-LEGAL ACTN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
M/S Sinha & Das,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent seeking time for filing Vakalatnama and
Counter Affidavit.

Five weeks time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and Counter
Affidavit.

List the matter on 22nd July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.