

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 492 OF 2007

INDIAN COUNCIL OF ENVIRO-LEGAL ACTN.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 253 of 1997
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 386 of 1997
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 387 of 1997
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 541 of 1997
W.P(C) NO. 561 of 1994
W.P(C) NO. 786 of 1995
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
M/S Sinha & Das,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with
the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee within a

..2/

W.P(C) 492 OF 2007

week, failing which matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber.

If, process fee is filed in time, issue fresh notice to
the unserved respondents.

Await appearance.

List the matter on 28.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG