

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.492/2007

INDIAN COUNCIL OF ENVIRO-LEGAL ACTION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas,Adv.

For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Deepak goel,Adv.

For Mr. M.K. Makker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. In order to place the material on record of the case, in furtherance of the motion Bench order dated 8.3.2017, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time.

2. List for hearing after six weeks.

3. The factual position in consonance with order dated 8.3.2017, be placed on record of the case by way of an affidavit of the petitioner.

4. In case no such affidavit is filed within six weeks from today, it shall be presumed, that there was no environmental degradation during the pendency of the

1  
proceedings, initiated through the present petition as a result of the provisions of the Act.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Renuka Sadana )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar